BOARD OF AS STATE OF CO 1313 Sherman Str Denver, Colorado	reet, Room 315	
Petitioner:		
OPEN WINDO		
v.		
Respondent:		
GILPIN COUN	NTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.	
Attorney or Party Without Attorney for the Petitioner:		Docket Number: 40965
Name: Address:	Tim Sabus 1433 Market St. Denver, CO 80202	
Phone Number:	(303) 534-7909	
	ORDER ON STIPLILATION	)N

**THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION** entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

## FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

**County Schedule No.: R002825** 

**Category: Valuation Property Type: Vacant Land** 

Petitioner is protesting the 2002 actual value of the subject property. 2.

3. The parties agreed that the 2002 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Total

\$41,160.00

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

## **ORDER:**

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2002 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Gilpin County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

**DATED/MAILED** this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of September, 2003.

This decision was put on the record

September 2, 2003

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals **BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS** 

Karen E. Hart

Debra A Raumbach

40965.04.doc

SEAL

AUG-22-2003 11:16 FROM: PETROOK & FENDEL PC 303-534-0310

TO: 3935343953

P.002/003

## BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEAUS STATE OF COLORADO

Docket Number: 40965					
Single County Schedule Numbe	r:	R002825			
STIPULATION (As to Tax Year	2002	Actual	∨alue)		
OPEN WINDOWS, INC.					
Petitioner,				:	2.57 7. 21.4
<b>Y</b> \$.					
GILPIN	COUNTY BO	DARD OF E	QUALIZATIO	N,	8
Respondent.					144 144 144 144 144 144 144 144 144 144
Petitioner(s) and Responser 2002 valuation Assessment Appeals to enter Petitioner(s) and Responser  1. The property subject USMS: C T Mine Name: Se 024 Lot: 027 & Lot: 028	its order bas ondent agree	ed on this st and stipular	ipulation. te as follows: scribed as:		
The subject property).					
3. The County Assess subject property for tax year	or originally a 2002	assigned the :	following ac	tual value to	the
La In To	and aprovements otal	\$ 63,000	00 		
4. After a timely appervalued the subject property a	al to the Boa is follows:	rd of Equali	zation, the Bo	ard of Equ	alization
l.a Imj To	provements	\$ .65,860 \$ 65,860	.00		
				1	

P.003/003

AUG-22-2003 11:16 FROM: PETROCK & FENDEL PC 303-534-0310

TO: 3035343953

5. After further review and negotiation. Equalization agree to the following tax year property:	Petitioner(s) and County Board of  2002 actual value for the subject
Land \$_4	1,16000 00 1,16000
year	e, shall be binding only with respect to tax
7. Brief narrative as to why the reduct TO REFLECT DECLINING VALUES IN CE	ion was made:
Appeals on SEPTEMBER 22 (date) a hearing has not yet been scheduled before to the particle of	COUNTY ATTORNEY  County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Equalization James J. Petrock, Reg. No. 2881  Address: 700 17th Street, Suite 1800 Deriver, CO 80202
Telephone: 303-534-7909	Telephone: 303-534-0702  Linda Ulin  County Assessor Clenda J. Allen
	Address:     P.O. Box 338     Central City, CD 80427  Telephone: 303-582-5451
Docket Number 40965	1010
	2